



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E8V31
District: Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 19077445237 (*)
Contract Desc: TOLL RATE PANEL REPLACEMENT & MILEMARKER INSTALLATION - HEFT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA MOT, CORP	Responsive	Winning bid	\$56,050.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	TRAFFICO LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$83,992.00	149.85%
3	COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$88,700.00	158.25%
4	NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$89,200.00	159.14%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: MAY 28, 2024 AT 4:00 PM



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E8V31
District: Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 19077445237 (*)
Contract Descr: TOLL RATE PANEL REPLACEMENT & MILEMARKER INSTALLATION - HEFT

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to replace and install signs and sign panels and install mile markers along the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT) from Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.0.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(2) TRAFFICO LLC		(3) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN					
0005 0700 1111		58.000	375.00000	21,750.00	450.00000	26,100.00	550.00000	31,900.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		EA						
0010 0700 3105		4.000	3,100.00000	12,400.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		EA						
0015 0700 3106		6.000	3,400.00000	20,400.00	5,500.00000	33,000.00	5,500.00000	33,000.00
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		EA						
0020 0700 3605		6.000	150.00000	900.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	3,000.00
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		EA						
0025 0700 3606		4.000	150.00000	600.00	1,223.00000	4,892.00	700.00000	2,800.00
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		EA						
0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN Section Totals:				\$56,050.00		\$83,992.00		\$88,700.00



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024

Call Order: 011

Contract: E8V31

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(2) TRAFFICO LLC		(3) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$56,050.00		\$83,992.00		88,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024

Call Order: 011

Contract: E8V31

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN								
0005 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		58.000 EA	400.00000	23,200.00				
0010 0700 3105 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00				
0015 0700 3106 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		6.000 EA	6,500.00000	39,000.00				
0020 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		6.000 EA	1,500.00000	9,000.00				
0025 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		4.000 EA	2,000.00000	8,000.00				
0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN Section Totals:				\$89,200.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$89,200.00				



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E8V31

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.